

FILED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MAY 31 1989

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

C
jpl

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Supreme Court Case No. 71,479

v.

LANCE E. EISENBERG,

Respondent.

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

PAUL A. GROSS
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
211 Rivergate Plaza
444 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-4445

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida
32399-2300
(904) 222-5286

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida
32399-2300
(904) 222-5286

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Citations... ..	ii-iv
Symbols and References.. ..	v
Statement of the Case.....	1-3
Statement of the Facts.....	4-5
Summary of Argument.	6
Argument :	
I. THE APPLICABLE LEGAL PRINCIPLES MANDATE THAT RESPONDENT BE DISBARRED.....	7
II. THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS WERE BASED ON PROPERLY CONSIDERED EVIDENCE AND SHOULD NOT BE OVERTURNED.....	13
III. THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION OF DISBARMENT IS FULLY WARRANTED.....	18
Conclusion.	24
Certificate of Service.....	25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Ex Parte Wall</u> 107 U.S. 265 (1883)	8
<u>In re Gorman</u> 379 N.E.2d 970 (1978)	7
<u>In re Roberson</u> 429 A. 2d 530 (D.C. Ct.App. 1981)	7
<u>In re Thomas</u> 420 N.E. 2d 1237 (Ind. 1981)	7
<u>Muniz v. State</u> 575 S.W. 2d 408 (Tex. Civ. App. 1978)	7
<u>State ex rel. Oklahoma Bar Association v. Denton</u> 598 P.2d 663 (Okla. 1979)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Beasley</u> 351 So.2d 959 (Fla. 1977)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Carbonaro</u> 469 So.2d 549 (Fla. 1985)	10, 21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Cruz</u> 490 So.2d 48 (Fla. 1986)	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hecker</u> 475 So.2d 1243 (Fla. 1985)	7, 13, 18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hooper</u> 509 So.2d 289 (Fla. 1987)	13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Jahn</u> 509 So.2d 285 (Fla. 1987)	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Knowles</u> 500 So.2d 140 (Fla. 1986)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Levenson</u> 211 So.2d 173, 174 (Fla. 1968)	8, 23
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lopez-Castro</u> 508 So.2d 10 (Fla. 1987)	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lord</u> 433 So.2d 983 (Fla. 1983)	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Marks</u> 492 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1986)	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Mattingly</u> 342 So.2d 508 (Fla. 1977)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Pettie, Jr.</u> 424 So.2d 734 (Fla. 1982)	9,10,16,21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Price</u> 478 So.2d 812 (Fla. 1985)	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Roman</u> 526 So.2d 60 (Fla. 1988)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rosen</u> 495 So.2d 180 (Fla. 1986)	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Ruth</u> 414 So.2d 1023 (Fla. 1982)	9,15,19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Scott</u> 227 So.2d 195 (Fla. 1969)	9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wilson</u> 425 So. 2d 2 (Fla. 1983)	7,23

OTHER AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR</u>	
Rule 3-5.1(f)	17
Rule 3-7.2(i)	2
Rule 3-7.5(k) (1).....	16

<u>DISCIPL</u>	<u>RUI</u>	
DR 1		2
DR		2
DR 1		2
DR 1-102(A) (6)		2

<u>ARTICLE . INTEGRATION RULE</u>	
02) (a)(b)	2

<u>S STANDARDS FOR</u>		<u>ING LAWYER SANCTIONS</u>
Standard 5.11(a)(c) and (e).....		12,14
Standard 9.22		12
Standard 9(b)(c)(d) and (i)		12
Standard 9.31.....		14
Standard 9.32(j)		14
